FN7119 Rev 8.00 Page 1 of 19
August 27, 2015
FN7119
Rev 8.00
August 27, 2015
EL5111, EL5211, EL5411
60MHz Rail-to-Rail Input-Output Op Amps
 DATASHEET

FN7119 Rev 8.00 Page 2 of 19
August 27, 2015
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING TAPE & REEL PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
EL5111IWTZ-T7 (Note) BAAG 7” (3k pcs) 5 Ld TSOT (Pb-free) MDP0049
EL5111IWTZ-T7A (Note) BAAG 7” (250 pcs) 5 Ld TSOT (Pb-free) MDP0049
EL5111IYEZ (Note) (No longer available
or supported)
BAAJA - 8 Ld HMSOP (Pb-free) (3.0mm) MDP0050
EL5111IYEZ-T7 (Note) (No longer
available or supported)
BAAJA 7” 8 Ld HMSOP (Pb-free) (3.0mm) MDP0050
EL5111IYEZ-T13 (Note) (No longer
available or supported)
BAAJA 13” 8 Ld HMSOP (Pb-free) (3.0mm) MDP0050
EL5211IYEZ (Note) (No longer available
or supported)
BAATA - 8 Ld HMSOP (Pb-free) (3.0mm) MDP0050
EL5211IYEZ-T7 (Note) (No longer
available or supported)
BAATA 7” 8 Ld HMSOP (Pb-free) (3.0mm) MDP0050
EL5211IYEZ-T13 (Note) (No longer
available or supported)
BAATA 13” 8 Ld HMSOP (Pb-free) (3.0mm) MDP0050
EL5411IREZ (Note) (No longer available
or supported)
5411IREZ - 14 Ld HTSSOP (Pb-free) (4.4mm) MDP0048
EL5411IREZ-T7 (Note) (No longer
available or supported)
5411IREZ 7” 14 Ld HTSSOP (Pb-free) (4.4mm) MDP0048
EL5411IREZ-T13 (Note) (No longer
available or supported)
5411IREZ 13” 14 Ld HTSSOP (Pb-free) (4.4mm) MDP0048
EL5411IRZ (Note) (No longer available or
supported)
5411IRZ - 14 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free) (4.4mm) M14.173
EL5411IRZ-T7 (Note) (No longer
available or supported)
5411IRZ 7” 14 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free) (4.4mm) M14.173
EL5411IRZ-T13 (Note) (No longer
available or supported)
5411IRZ 13” 14 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free) (4.4mm) M14.173
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL